

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11095/2016

Manmeet Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shrey Gaharana with Mr. Ankur Nagar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yatharth Asopa for Mr. Vikas Soni Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj with Mr. Pankaj Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

19/01/2026

Despite service upon the respondent No.4 – District Collector, Ajmer and respondent No.5 – Competent Authority (Land Acquisition) and Additional Collector, Ajmer, none have appeared.

Considering the fact that the respondent No.5 is a necessary party, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Office of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General.

Name of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned AAG, be shown in the cause list as learned counsel for the respondent(s).

As the learned counsel for the parties have expressed an urgency in the matter, list the matter on 23.01.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J