

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11095/2016

Manmeet Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

U O I And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Jyoti Gupta for Mr. S. Gaharana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Chaturvedi for Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj Mr. Yatharth Asopa for Mr. Vikas Soni

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

28/04/2026

Application (IA No. 1/2025) for early listing is allowed.

Application (IA No. 2/2025) filed under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC seeking amendment to the existing reply to the writ petition on behalf of the respondent No. 1 to 3.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

List the matter for final disposal on 21.05.2026 in the supplementary cause-list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J